DATE:

MEMO TO:

FROM:

RE:

At the recent meeting of the Public Safety & Corrections Committee of the Steuben

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF STEUBEN

3 East Pulteney Square
Bath, New York 14810
607-664-2484

December 27, 2024

B & H Photo Video
Compulink Technologies, Inc.
Focus Camera LLC
Golden Five LLC

HPI International
Hypertec USA, Inc.
ICT Resources
Mobile Advance, Inc.
Princeton IT Services
Smart IT Pros, Inc.
The Tools Man, Inc.
Zones, LLC

Andrew G. Morse, Director of Purchasing

Sheriff Dept. Laptops and Keyboards GC-24-038-B

County Legislature the above-mentioned bid was awarded to Zones, LLC. The

tabulation sheet is available on the Steuben County website www.Steubencountyny.gov

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact this office.

Thank you for your interest in doing business with Steuben County.

AGM:jap


http://www.Steubencountyny.gov

Sheriff Department Laptops and Keyboards GC-24-038-B
Open 11/21/2024
VENDOR ltem Unit Price Extended TOTAL Ext.
Price Price

B & H Photo Computer 1,376.00 9,632.00
Video Keyboard 139.00 973.00 10,605.00
Compulink Computer 1,291.00 9,037.00

Keyboard 150.00 1,050.00 10,087.00
Focus Camera | Computer 1,386.00 9,702.00

Keyboard 153.00 1,071.00 10,773.00*
Golden Five Computer 1,355.37 9,487.59
LLC Keyboard 146.38 1,024.66 10,512.25
HPI Computer 1,268.74 8,881.18
International Keyboard 132.50 927.50 9,808.68
Hypertec Computer 1,349.53 9,446.71
Direct Keyboard 102.67 718.69 10,165.40
ICT Resources | Computer 1,340.57 9,383.99

Keyboard 134.13 938.91 10,322.90
Mobile Computer 1,339.00 9,373.00
Advance Keyboard 139.00 973.00 10,346.00
Princeton IT Computer 1,350.00 9,453.50
Services Keyboard 149.99 1,049.93 10,503.43
Smart IT Pros | Computer 1,472.34 10,306.38

Keyboard 147.34 1,031.38 11,337.76
The Tools Man | Computer 1,573.95 11,017.64
Inc. Keyboard 165.84 1,160.88 12,178.52
Zones Computer 1,257.56 8,802.92

Keyboard 130.08 910.56 9,713.48

*As calculated by Steuben County.






